

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9742/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 12/12/2003 in CRN No. 1247/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

BRIJ MOHAN CHAUDHARY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJINDER MANDAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) to bring on record the Lrs of deceased petitioner No.2 and for exemption from filing

O.T.,permission to file additional documents

Date: 01/05/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amit Kumar,Adv.

Mr. P. Chandra,Adv.

Mr. Ashish Kumar,Adv.

Mr. S. Pandey,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We see no reason to interfere.

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed.

(Ganga Thakur)

PS to Registrar

(Anand Singh)

Court Master